
Boyle County
Post Season Football Roster

School: Boyle County Class: 3A District: 4
Head Coach: Chuck Smith Superintendent: Mike LaFavers
Work Phone: 859-236-5047 Principal: Mark Wade

FAX: 859-236-7820 Athletic Director: Kyle Wynn
Mascot Name: Rebels Enrollment: 865
School Colors: Black, Vegas Gold Certified Athletic Trainer: Jeremy Johnson

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Travis Burns
Assistant Coach: Jeff Hester
Assistant Coach: Bobby Leffew
Assistant Coach: William C Mason, I
Assistant Coach: Deon McPherson
Assistant Coach: Chris Pardue
Assistant Coach: Jake Ryan
Assistant Coach: Mike Settles
Assistant Coach: Todd Tiller
Assistant Coach: Patrick Wilson

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Other Class
77 77 Jon Adams 5' 9" 295  OL  DL  Junior
21 21 Drew Baker 5' 10" 190  WR  LB  Soph.
24 24 Landen Bartleson 6' 1" 185  RB  DB  Soph.

6 6 Blake Biggs 5' 7" 180  RB  LB  Junior
50 50 Sam Bischoff 5' 11" 175  OL  LB  Soph.
14 14 Hayden Bottoms 5' 10" 165  WR  LB  Soph.
58 58 Will Bramel 6' 6" 280  OL  DL  Senior
69 69 Paul Brown 6' 0" 190  OL  DL  Fresh.
28 28 Coleman Clark 5' 7" 150  TE  LB  Fresh.
71 71 Sam Clark 5' 8" 225  OL  DL  Senior

9 9 Reiley Colwick 5' 7" 145  WR  DB  Soph.
44 44 Tanner Crawford 5' 11" 170  RB  LB  Junior
62 62 Sam Cromer 5' 10" 210  OL  DE  Soph.
23 23 Chris Duffy 5' 8" 160  WR  DB  Junior
61 61 Luke Duncan 5' 10" 225  OL  DL  Senior
72 72 Caleb Edmiston 6' 2" 275  OL  DL  Fresh.
39 39 Hunter Ellis 5' 9" 150  TE  LB  Soph.
70 70 Sterling Farmer 5' 4" 170  OL  DL  Fresh.

7 7 Kaden Gervacio 5' 11" 181  WR  LB  Senior
3 3 Austin Getter 5' 6" 145  WR  DB  Junior

37 37 Luke Gibson 5' 11" 165  TE  LB  Senior
25 25 Eli Glasscock 5' 7" 140  WR  DB  Fresh.
82 82 Gabe Graham 6' 0" 170  WR  DB  Senior
42 42 Jacob Graves 5' 8" 145  RB  LB  Soph.
33 33 Isaac Hardwick 5' 11" 210  RB  LB  Soph.
32 32 Kevin Hatfield 5' 11" 185  WR  LB  Senior
87 87 Aaron Hatter 6' 3" 235  TE  DE  Junior
68 68 Jacob Heist 5' 11" 170  OL  DL  Fresh.
17 17 Clete Hellyer 6' 2" 205  TE  DE  Senior
53 53 Jake Hester 5' 9" 210  OL  DL  Fresh.
27 27 Zach Hodge 5' 10" 190  WR  LB  Senior
40 40 Caleb Holderman 5' 10" 185  TE  LB  Fresh.
16 16 Grant Hotchkiss 5' 11" 170  QB  DB  Soph.
29 29 Kagen Jackson 5' 10" 175  RB  LB  Senior

2 2 Clay Karsner 5' 7" 145  WR  DB  Junior
73 73 Wilson Kelly 6' 1" 285  OL  DL  Soph.
41 41 Devron King 5' 7" 125  WR  DB  Soph.

4 4 Marquise Kinley 5' 7" 155  RB  DB  Soph.
65 65 Lackson Lakes 5' 11" 235  OL  DL  Soph.
64 64 Trent Lanham 5' 10" 210  OL  DL  Soph.
19 19 Reed Lanter 6' 0" 160  QB  DB  Soph.
52 52 Josh Luttrell 5' 8" 210  OL  DL  Soph.
30 30 Noah Mayes 5' 10" 140  WR  DB  Soph.
74 74 Ryan McClelland 6' 5" 270  OL  DL  Senior
20 20 Will McDaniel 5' 8" 155  RB  DB  Fresh.
51 51 Matthew McHolan 5' 7" 175  OL  LB  Fresh.

(continued next page)

Copyright 2017 Kentucky High School Athletic Association
Complied: November 26, 2017 at 8:02 AM



Boyle County
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Other Class
49 49 Harrison Mesplay 6' 2" 200    PK Senior
45 45 Lathan Moore 5' 10" 140  WR  DB  Fresh.
85 85 Sam Mucci 5' 8" 130  WR  DB  Fresh.
86 86 Alex Patton 5' 7" 110  WR  DB  Soph.
75 75 Mitchell Paycheck 5' 10" 245  OL  DL  Senior
31 31 Cas Phillips 5' 7" 155  RB  LB  Fresh.
47 47 Alex Rahbany 5' 9" 175  RB  LB  Senior
35 35 Gray Rahbany 5' 9" 150  RB  LB  Soph.
48 48 Ezarious Roller 5' 10" 220  TE  LB  Soph.
79 79 Matthew Runyon 5' 7" 280  OL  DL  Junior
84 84 Benjamin Rush 5' 11" 170  TE  DE  Fresh.
22 22 Andrew Sacco 5' 10" 175  RB  DB  Soph.

8 8 Luke Sheperson 5' 10" 150  WR  LB  Fresh.
43 43 Hayden Shepherd 5' 10" 155  WR  DB  Senior
15 15 Reese Smith 5' 11" 175  WR  DB  Soph.
34 34 Eli Smock 5' 6" 145  WR  DB  Soph.
18 18 Nathan Snyder 5' 11" 150  WR  DB  Junior
56 56 Chase Spinks 6' 4" 215  OL  DL  Senior
67 67 Ned Stephens 6' 0" 235  OL  DL  Junior
59 59 Mason Tarter 5' 9" 170  OL  LB  Soph.
13 13 Sam Tiller 6' 2" 175  QB  LB  Senior

5 5 Nick Walker 6' 2" 185  WR  DB  Senior
36 36 Ty Walls 5' 8" 140  RB  DB  Fresh.
78 78 Jackson Webb 5' 8" 280  OL  DL  Soph.
12 12 Hagan Wilburn 6' 1" 170  WR  DB  Senior
57 57 Kevin Wilkerson 6' 2" 255  OL  DL  Soph.
63 63 Joseph Wilson 5' 10" 190  OL  DL  Soph.
26 26 Cameron Yates 5' 6" 130  WR  DB  Soph.
55 55 John Yeager 6' 3" 215  OL  DE  Senior
66 66 Zane Young 6' 1" 280  OL  DL  Senior
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Boyle County
Post Season Football Roster

School: Boyle County Class: 3A District: 4
Head Coach: Chuck Smith Superintendent: Mike LaFavers
Work Phone: 859-236-5047 Principal: Mark Wade

FAX: 859-236-7820 Athletic Director: Kyle Wynn
Mascot Name: Rebels Enrollment: 865
School Colors: Black, Vegas Gold Certified Athletic Trainer: Jeremy Johnson

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Travis Burns
Assistant Coach: Jeff Hester
Assistant Coach: Bobby Leffew
Assistant Coach: William C Mason, I
Assistant Coach: Deon McPherson
Assistant Coach: Chris Pardue
Assistant Coach: Jake Ryan
Assistant Coach: Mike Settles
Assistant Coach: Todd Tiller
Assistant Coach: Patrick Wilson

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Other Class
2 2 Clay Karsner 5' 7" 145  WR  DB  Junior
3 3 Austin Getter 5' 6" 145  WR  DB  Junior
4 4 Marquise Kinley 5' 7" 155  RB  DB  Soph.
5 5 Nick Walker 6' 2" 185  WR  DB  Senior
6 6 Blake Biggs 5' 7" 180  RB  LB  Junior
7 7 Kaden Gervacio 5' 11" 181  WR  LB  Senior
8 8 Luke Sheperson 5' 10" 150  WR  LB  Fresh.
9 9 Reiley Colwick 5' 7" 145  WR  DB  Soph.

12 12 Hagan Wilburn 6' 1" 170  WR  DB  Senior
13 13 Sam Tiller 6' 2" 175  QB  LB  Senior
14 14 Hayden Bottoms 5' 10" 165  WR  LB  Soph.
15 15 Reese Smith 5' 11" 175  WR  DB  Soph.
16 16 Grant Hotchkiss 5' 11" 170  QB  DB  Soph.
17 17 Clete Hellyer 6' 2" 205  TE  DE  Senior
18 18 Nathan Snyder 5' 11" 150  WR  DB  Junior
19 19 Reed Lanter 6' 0" 160  QB  DB  Soph.
20 20 Will McDaniel 5' 8" 155  RB  DB  Fresh.
21 21 Drew Baker 5' 10" 190  WR  LB  Soph.
22 22 Andrew Sacco 5' 10" 175  RB  DB  Soph.
23 23 Chris Duffy 5' 8" 160  WR  DB  Junior
24 24 Landen Bartleson 6' 1" 185  RB  DB  Soph.
25 25 Eli Glasscock 5' 7" 140  WR  DB  Fresh.
26 26 Cameron Yates 5' 6" 130  WR  DB  Soph.
27 27 Zach Hodge 5' 10" 190  WR  LB  Senior
28 28 Coleman Clark 5' 7" 150  TE  LB  Fresh.
29 29 Kagen Jackson 5' 10" 175  RB  LB  Senior
30 30 Noah Mayes 5' 10" 140  WR  DB  Soph.
31 31 Cas Phillips 5' 7" 155  RB  LB  Fresh.
32 32 Kevin Hatfield 5' 11" 185  WR  LB  Senior
33 33 Isaac Hardwick 5' 11" 210  RB  LB  Soph.
34 34 Eli Smock 5' 6" 145  WR  DB  Soph.
35 35 Gray Rahbany 5' 9" 150  RB  LB  Soph.
36 36 Ty Walls 5' 8" 140  RB  DB  Fresh.
37 37 Luke Gibson 5' 11" 165  TE  LB  Senior
39 39 Hunter Ellis 5' 9" 150  TE  LB  Soph.
40 40 Caleb Holderman 5' 10" 185  TE  LB  Fresh.
41 41 Devron King 5' 7" 125  WR  DB  Soph.
42 42 Jacob Graves 5' 8" 145  RB  LB  Soph.
43 43 Hayden Shepherd 5' 10" 155  WR  DB  Senior
44 44 Tanner Crawford 5' 11" 170  RB  LB  Junior
45 45 Lathan Moore 5' 10" 140  WR  DB  Fresh.
47 47 Alex Rahbany 5' 9" 175  RB  LB  Senior
48 48 Ezarious Roller 5' 10" 220  TE  LB  Soph.
49 49 Harrison Mesplay 6' 2" 200    PK Senior
50 50 Sam Bischoff 5' 11" 175  OL  LB  Soph.
51 51 Matthew McHolan 5' 7" 175  OL  LB  Fresh.
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Boyle County
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Other Class
52 52 Josh Luttrell 5' 8" 210  OL  DL  Soph.
53 53 Jake Hester 5' 9" 210  OL  DL  Fresh.
55 55 John Yeager 6' 3" 215  OL  DE  Senior
56 56 Chase Spinks 6' 4" 215  OL  DL  Senior
57 57 Kevin Wilkerson 6' 2" 255  OL  DL  Soph.
58 58 Will Bramel 6' 6" 280  OL  DL  Senior
59 59 Mason Tarter 5' 9" 170  OL  LB  Soph.
61 61 Luke Duncan 5' 10" 225  OL  DL  Senior
62 62 Sam Cromer 5' 10" 210  OL  DE  Soph.
63 63 Joseph Wilson 5' 10" 190  OL  DL  Soph.
64 64 Trent Lanham 5' 10" 210  OL  DL  Soph.
65 65 Lackson Lakes 5' 11" 235  OL  DL  Soph.
66 66 Zane Young 6' 1" 280  OL  DL  Senior
67 67 Ned Stephens 6' 0" 235  OL  DL  Junior
68 68 Jacob Heist 5' 11" 170  OL  DL  Fresh.
69 69 Paul Brown 6' 0" 190  OL  DL  Fresh.
70 70 Sterling Farmer 5' 4" 170  OL  DL  Fresh.
71 71 Sam Clark 5' 8" 225  OL  DL  Senior
72 72 Caleb Edmiston 6' 2" 275  OL  DL  Fresh.
73 73 Wilson Kelly 6' 1" 285  OL  DL  Soph.
74 74 Ryan McClelland 6' 5" 270  OL  DL  Senior
75 75 Mitchell Paycheck 5' 10" 245  OL  DL  Senior
77 77 Jon Adams 5' 9" 295  OL  DL  Junior
78 78 Jackson Webb 5' 8" 280  OL  DL  Soph.
79 79 Matthew Runyon 5' 7" 280  OL  DL  Junior
82 82 Gabe Graham 6' 0" 170  WR  DB  Senior
84 84 Benjamin Rush 5' 11" 170  TE  DE  Fresh.
85 85 Sam Mucci 5' 8" 130  WR  DB  Fresh.
86 86 Alex Patton 5' 7" 110  WR  DB  Soph.
87 87 Aaron Hatter 6' 3" 235  TE  DE  Junior
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